
State Name Organization  Phone E-mail 

Brett Sellers ALDOT (334) 242-6883 sellersb@dot.state.al.us 

Glenn Taylor ALDOT (256) 755-0455 taylortg@dot.state.al.us 

Ken Colvert ALDOT (205) 861-9115 colvertk@dot.state.al.us 

Tracy Fletcher ALDOT (334) 544-9016 fletchert@dot.state.al.us 

Website: 

Alaska Pamela Golden Alaska DOT&PF (907) 451-2283 pamela.golden@alaska.gov 

Sgt. Brad Elliott Arizona Department of Public Safety - 
Highway Patrol Division (928) 773-3673 belliott@azdps.gov 

Sgt. Brad Kudler Arizona Department of Public Safety - 
Highway Patrol Division (602) 223-2193 bkudler@azdps.gov 

Sgt. Michael White Arizona Department of Public Safety - 
Highway Patrol Division (602) 223-2716 mwhite@azdps.gov 

David Blue ADOT (520) 437-8358 dblue@azdot.gov 

Glen Robison FHWA - AZ Division (602) 382-8961 glen.robison@dot.gov 

Website: 

Joseph D. Hawkins ARDOT (501) 920-7135 joseph.hawkins@ardot.gov 

Travis Brooks ARDOT (501) 569-2201 travis.brooks@ardot.gov 

Sgt. Rogan Ross Arkansas Highway Police (501) 569-2421 rogan.ross@ardot.gov 

Kim Meaders FHWA - AR Division (501) 324-6523 kim.meaders@dot.gov 

Mahesh Pandey Caltrans (916) 862-5773 mahesh.pandey@dot.ca.gov 

Chief Charles Stark Contra Costa County Fire Protection District (925) 383-5006 cstar@cccfpd.org 

Raghu Kowshik FHWA - CA Division (916) 498-5066 raghu.kowshik@dot.gov 

Website: 

Arizona 

https://tim.az.gov/ 

National Traffic Incident Management (TIM) Responder Training Program 
State Point of Contact List 

Last Updated: September 28, 2025 

https://dot.ca.gov/programs/traffic-operations/tim/responder-training 

Arkansas 

Alabama 

https://www.alabamatim.org/ 

California 
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State Name Organization  Phone E-mail 

Brandon Hipp CDOT (303) 704-0623 brandon.hipp@state.co.us 

Capt. Brady Kobus Colorado State Patrol (303) 829-0219 brady.kobus@state.co.us 

Sgt. Mike Duncan Colorado State Patrol (303) 941-7274 mike.duncan@state.co.us 

Charles Hanf FHWA - CO Division (720) 963-3021 charles.hanf@dot.gov 

Website: https://coloradotim.org/ 

Aidan Neely ConnDOT (860) 594-3454 aidan.neely@ct.gov 

Hal Decker ConnDOT (860) 594-2636 harold.decker@ct.gov 

Robert Derry ConnDOT - Consultant Support (860) 594-3454 rob.derryjr@arcadis.com 

Scott Leonard ConnDOT - Consultant Support (860) 594-3454 scott.leonard@arcadis.com 

Jose Catalan FHWA - CT Division (860) 494-7562 jose.catalan@dot.gov 

James Osborne DelDOT (302) 659-4651 james.osborne@delaware.gov 

Kerry Yost DelDOT (302) 659-4114 kerry.yost@delaware.gov 

Chris Marsh DelDOT (302) 222-5979 chris.marsh@delaware.gov 

LaTonya Gilliam FHWA - DE Division (302) 734-5326 latonya.gilliam@dot.gov 

Darlisa Thomas FHWA - DC Division (202) 493-7028 darlisa.thomas@dot.gov 

Charles Tenbrook DDOT (202) 907-7201 charles.tenbrook@dc.gov 

Shawn Kinney FDOT (850) 410-5631 shawn.kinney@dot.state.fl.us 

Mark Parry FHWA - FL Division (850) 553-2215 mark.parry@dot.gov 

Website: 

Scott Malcolm GDOT - Consultant Support (404) 642-2925 scott.malcolm@atkinsrealis.com 

Jason Josey GDOT (404) 635-2440 jjosey@dot.ga.gov 

Statewide TIM Address: TIM_training@dot.ga.gov 

District of 
Columbia 

Florida 

https://www.fdot.gov/traffic/cvotim/tim/home 

Delaware 

Connecticut 

Colorado 

Georgia 

2 

mailto:TIM_training@dot.ga.gov
mailto:jjosey@dot.ga.gov
mailto:scott.malcolm@atkinsrealis.com
https://www.fdot.gov/traffic/cvotim/tim/home
mailto:mark.parry@dot.gov
https://shawn.kinney@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:charles.tenbrook@dc.gov
mailto:darlisa.thomas@dot.gov
mailto:latonya.gilliam@dot.gov
mailto:chris.marsh@delaware.gov
mailto:kerry.yost@delaware.gov
mailto:james.osborne@delaware.gov
mailto:jose.catalan@dot.gov
mailto:scott.leonard@arcadis.com
mailto:rob.derryjr@arcadis.com
mailto:harold.decker@ct.gov
mailto:aidan.neely@ct.gov
https://coloradotim.org
mailto:charles.hanf@dot.gov
https://mike.duncan@state.co.us
https://brady.kobus@state.co.us
https://brandon.hipp@state.co.us


State Name Organization  Phone E-mail 

Wayne Kaneshiro FHWA - HI Division (808) 541-2326 wayne.kaneshiro@dot.gov 

John Williams HDOT (808) 768-2264 john.williams@hawaii.gov 

Idaho Travis Hire Idaho Transportation Department (208) 334-8701 travis.hire@itd.idaho.gov 

Illinois Robin Helmerichs IDOT (217) 785-0015 robin.helmerichs@illinois.gov 

Danny Matlock INDOT (812) 989-3698 danny.matlock@aecom.com 

Amanda Weimer INDOT (260) 34-86720 amanda.weimer@aecom.com 

Karen Stippich FHWA - IN Division (317) 226-7122 karen.stippich@dot.gov 

Website: https://www.in.gov/indot/indianatim/ 

Capt. Jim Trainor Iowa State Patrol (515) 330-8945 trainor@dps.state.ia.us 

Scott Kuester Iowa Fire Service Training Bureau (515) 408-5566 qstir01@gmail.com 

Sean Litteral FHWA - IA Division (515) 233-7321 sean.litteral@dot.gov 

Shari Hilliard KDOT (785) 296-6356 shari.hilliard@ks.gov 

Javier A. Ahumada FHWA - KS Division (785) 273-2649 javier.ahumada@dot.gov 

Ryan Tenges FHWA - KY Division (502) 223-6750 ryan.tenges@dot.gov 

Martha Horseman Kentucky LTAP (859) 257-4531 martha.horseman@uky.edu 

Website: https://kyt2.uky.edu/training/traffic-incident-management-responder-training 

Ty Hampton LA DOTD (225) 324-1177 ty.hampton@la.gov 

Lucy Kimbeng LA DOTD (225) 379-2528 lucy.kimbeng@la.gov 

John Broemmelsiek FHWA - LA Division (225) 757-7614 jbroemmelsiek@dot.gov 

Steve Landry MaineDOT (207) 624-3632 stephen.landry@maine.gov 

Patrick Adams FHWA - ME Division (207) 512-4924 patrick.adams@dot.gov 

Kansas 

Iowa 

Hawaii 

Louisiana 

Kentucky 

Maine 

Indiana 
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State Name Organization  Phone E-mail 

Jason Dicembre MDOT (410) 582-5678 jdicembre1@mdot.maryland.gov 

Kevin Fox MDOT (410) 777-0213 kfox@mdot.maryland.gov 

Eileen Singleton Baltimore Metropolitan Council (410) 732-0500 x1033 esingleton@baltometro.org 

Azmat Hussain FHWA - MD Division (410) 779-7161 azmat.hussain@dot.gov 

Massachusetts Brian Jacques MassDOT (617) 946-3095 brian.jacques@dot.state.ma.us 

Dawn Miller MDOT (517) 636-4719 millerd2@michigan.gov 

Daniel Besson Leland Township Fire & Rescue (231) 866-6248 dbesson@lelandfire-rescue.com 

Tom Fisher FHWA - MI Division (517) 702-1825 thomas.fisher@dot.gov 

Website: 

Tony Kasella MnDOT (651) 234-7026 tony.kasella@state.mn.us 

John McClellan MnDOT (651) 234-7025 john.mcclellan@state.mn.us 

Judy Smith Thill Inver Grove Heights Fire Department (651) 450-2495 jthill@ighmn.gov 

Anna Varney FHWA - MN Division (651) 291-6117 anna.varney@dot.gov 

Website: https://www.minnesotatzd.org/tim 

Lee Davis MDOT (601) 359-7890 mldavis@mdot.ms.gov 

David Williams FHWA - MS Division (601) 965-7333 david.e.williams@dot.gov 

Owen Hasson MoDOT - Statewide (573) 508-3185 owen.hasson@modot.mo.gov 

Joseph Moore MoDOT - Central Office (314) 370-9642 joseph.moore@modot.mo.gov 

John Miller FHWA - MO Division (573) 638-2628 john.p.miller@dot.gov 

Website: http://www.modot.org/safety/TIMTraining.htm 

Susan McEachern MDT (406) 444-6153 smceachern@mt.gov 

Jerry Prete Montana State University Fire Training School (406) 461-2274 gerald.prete@montana.edu 

Maryland 

Missouri 

Minnesota 

http://www.michigan.gov/mi-timesafe 

Michigan 

Montana 

Mississippi 
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State Name Organization  Phone E-mail 

Jessica Sherwood NDOT (402) 430-4463 jessica.sherwood@nebraska.gov 

Sgt. Justin Brase Nebraska State Patrol (308) 385-6000 justin.brase@nebraska.gov 

Alison Koch FHWA - NE Division (402) 742-8479 alison.koch@dot.gov 

Website: https://dot.nebraska.gov/safety/tim/ 

Pat Gallagher NDOT - Consultant Support (702) 789-2028 pat.gallagher@parsons.com 

Jordan James NDOT (775) 888-7565 jjames@dot.nv.gov 

Kevin Maxwell NDOT (775) 888-7087 kmaxwell@dot.nv.gov 

Sonia Jacinto-Acosta NDOT (775) 888-7864 sjacintoacosta@dot.nv.gov 

Juan Hernandez NDOT (775) 888-7567 jchernandez@dot.nv.gov 

Seth Daniels NDOT (775) 888-7565 sdaniels@dot.nv.gov 

Juan Balbuena FHWA - NV Division (775) 687-8582 juan.balbuena@dot.gov 

Ryan Worsman  NHDOT (603) 271-2693 ryan.k.worsman@dot.nh.gov 

Thomas Conlon New Hampshire State Police (603) 223-8490 thomas.conlon@dos.nh.gov 

Lucas Siik FHWA - NH Division (603) 410-4868 lucas.siik@dot.gov 

Elizabeth Falcon NJDOT (609) 352-8864 elizabeth.falcon@dot.nj.gov 

Robert M. Burd NJDOT (609) 963-1468 robert.burd@dot.nj.gov 

Sal Cowan NJDOT (609) 963-1377 salvatore.cowan@dot.nj.gov 

Bob Pomykala New Jersey Institute of Technology (609) 234-3620 pomykala@njit.edu 

Ek Phomsavath FHWA - NJ Division (609) 637-4231 ekaraj.phomsavath@dot.gov 

Website: http://www.njtim.org/ 

Charles Remkes NMDOT (505) 222-6554 charles.remkes@state.nm.us 

Peter Bellows Dona Ana County Fire & Rescue (575) 649-8737 petebell542@comcast.net 

Marilyn Ochoa FHWA - NM Division (505) 820-2038 marilyn.ochoa@dot.gov 

Nebraska 

New Jersey 

Nevada 

New Hampshire 

New Mexico 
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State Name Organization  Phone E-mail 

Rebecca Gibson-Schott NYSDOT (518) 457-1951 rebecca.gibson-schott@dot.ny.gov 

Sean LaBelle New York State Police (518) 457-9616 sean.labelle@troopers.ny.gov 

Jeff Dumbauld New York City Metropolitan Transportation Au (516) 492-2775 jdumbauld@mtapd.org 

Timothy Crothers FHWA - NY Division (518) 431-8864 timothy.crothers@dot.gov 

Art O'Connor FHWA - NY Division (NYC) (212) 668-2206 arthur.oconnor@dot.gov 

Courtney Weeter NCDOT (919) 825-2640 clweeter@ncdot.gov 

Sgt. Britt Chastain North Carolina State Highway Patrol (984) 349-6145 britt.chastain@ncshp.gov 

Gay Rochester Women of TRAA (704) 902-0883 grochester@inatowing.com 

Joseph Geigle FHWA - NC Division (919) 747-7007 joseph.geigle@dot.gov 

Sgt. Wade Kadrmas North Dakota Highway Patrol (701) 590-1496 wkadrmas@nd.gov 

Major Tom Iverson North Dakota Highway Patrol (701) 391-8090 tiverson@nd.gov 

Justin Yoh ODOT (614) 351-5533 justin.yoh@dot.ohio.gov 

Anthony Deprator FHWA - OH Division (614) 280-6833 anthony.deprator@dot.gov 

Website: 

Roger Straka ODOT (405) 623-5387 rstraka@odot.org 

Caitlyn Carolus ODOT (405) 659-3698 caitlyn.carolus@odot.ok.gov 

Huy Nguyen FHWA - OK Division (405) 254-3345 huy.nguyen@dot.gov 

James Bui FHWA - OK Division (405) 254-3339 james.bui1@dot.gov 

Website: 

North Dakota 

https://www.transportation.ohio.gov/programs/otim 

Oklahoma 

http://oktim.org/ 

New York 

North Carolina 

Ohio 

6 

http://oktim.org
mailto:james.bui1@dot.gov
mailto:huy.nguyen@dot.gov
mailto:caitlyn.carolus@odot.ok.gov
mailto:rstraka@odot.org
https://www.transportation.ohio.gov/programs/otim
mailto:anthony.deprator@dot.gov
mailto:justin.yoh@dot.ohio.gov
mailto:tiverson@nd.gov
mailto:wkadrmas@nd.gov
mailto:joseph.geigle@dot.gov
mailto:grochester@inatowing.com
mailto:britt.chastain@ncshp.gov
mailto:clweeter@ncdot.gov
mailto:arthur.oconnor@dot.gov
mailto:timothy.crothers@dot.gov
mailto:jdumbauld@mtapd.org
mailto:sean.labelle@troopers.ny.gov
mailto:rebecca.gibson-schott@dot.ny.gov


State Name Organization  Phone E-mail 

Dustin Ross ODOT (503) 339-4575 dustin.d.ross@odot.oregon.gov 

Kelsey Ferguson ODOT (503) 986-7918 kelsey.ferguson@odot.oregon.gov 

Capt. Evan Sether Oregon State Police (541) 991-9374 evan.sether@osp.oregon.gov 

Nick Fortey FHWA - OR Division (503) 316-2565 nick.fortey@dot.gov 

Websites: https://www.oregon.gov/ODOT/Maintenance/Pages/Traffic-Incident-Management.aspx 

https://www.eventbrite.com/o/oregon-tim-responder-training-8950531191 

Daniel Whetzel PennDOT - Statewide (717) 787-6527 dwhetzel@pa.gov 

Website: https://www.paturnpike.com/penntime 

Chris King DVRPC - Philadelphia (215) 238-2849 cking@dvrpc.org 

Website: http://www.dvrpc.org/Transportation/TSMO/IncidentManagement/ 

Website: https://www.spcregion.org/programs-services/transportation/operations-safety/ 

Jeff Engle FHWA - PA Division (717) 221-4423 jeff.engle@dot.gov 

Juan Rivera-Ortiz FHWA - PR Division (787) 771-2317 juan.riveraortiz@dot.gov 

Lissette Lugo Colón PR Highways and Transportation Authority (787) 721-8787 x2829 llugo@act.pr.gov 

Michael Wreh RIDOT - RI TIM Task Force Chair (401) 563-4200 michael.wreh@dot.ri.gov 

Dan Herstine RIDOT - Consultant Support (401) 563-4193 daniel.herstine@jacobs.com 

Mike Bowman SCDOT (803) 737-9942 bowmanmc@scdot.org 

Ray Parker SCDOT (803) 737-1624 parkerrb@scdot.org 

Major Christian Logdon South Carolina Highway Patrol (843) 209-0533 cplogdon@scdps.gov 

South Dakota Dave Huft SDDOT (605) 773-3358 dave.huft@state.sd.us 

Oregon 

South Carolina 

https://www.facebook.com/OregonTIMResponders/ 

Rhode Island 

Pennsylvania 

Puerto Rico 
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State Name Organization  Phone E-mail 

Josh Brown TDOT (615) 253-4541 joshua.brown@tn.gov 

Adam Perez TDOT (615) 840-5064 adam.perez@tn.gov 

John R. Anderson TDOT (615) 924-6298 john.r.anderson@tn.gov 

Website: 

Sean Mannix TxDOT (737) 354-6139 sean.mannix@txdot.gov 

Christopher Gray TxDOT (737) 354-6079 christopher.gray@txdot.gov 

Cesar (CJ) Villarreal Texas Department of Public Safety (512) 865-7975 cesar.villarreal@dps.texas.gov 

Darren Smith Texas A&M Engineering Extension Service (TEEX) (979) 500-6812 darren.smith@teex.tamu.edu 

Camille Fountain North Central Texas Council of Governments (817) 640-3300 cfountain@nctcog.org 

Jeanette Rash Texas Towing and Storage Association (281) 850-4001 jeanetterash@gmail.com 

Ed Burgos FHWA - TX Division (512) 536-5927 ed.burgos-gomez@dot.gov 

Roger Frantz UDOT (801) 910-2340 rfrantz@utah.gov 

Robert Bratton UDOT (385) 272-2829 rbratton@utah.gov 

Alex Lepley Utah Highway Patrol (801) 381-5281 alepley@utah.gov 

Lt. Paul Ravelin Vermont State Police (802) 878-7111 paul.ravelin@vermont.gov 

Christopher Pixley Vermont Fire Academy (802) 483-2727 christopher.pixley@vermont.gov 

Ian Kilburn Vermont Agency of Transportation (802) 760-0901 ian.kilburn@vermont.gov 

Roger Thompson FHWA - VT Division (802) 828-4575 roger.thompson@dot.gov 

https://www.tn.gov/tdot/traffic-operations-division/freeway-operations/training.html 

Tennessee 

Utah 

Vermont 

Texas 
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State Name Organization  Phone E-mail 

First Sgt. Brooks Taylor Virginia State Police (540) 829-7415 brooks.taylor@vsp.virginia.gov 

Robert P. Rabe II VDOT (804) 786-0100 robert.rabe@vdot.virginia.gov 

Matt Dewhirst Virginia Department of Fire Programs (804) 819-9531 matthew.dewhirst@vdfp.virginia.gov 

Sam Burnette Virginia Dept. of Health, Office of EMS (804) 888-9100 samuel.burnette@vdh.virginia.gov 

Frank Cheatham Virginia Department of Fire Programs (804) 652-7562 benjamin.cheatham@vdfp.virginia.gov 

Karen King FHWA - VA Division (804) 775-3363 karen.king@dot.gov 

Website: 

Marianna Adams WSDOT (360) 705-7287 marianna.adams@wsdot.wa.gov 

Lt. Nick Jennings Washington State Patrol (360) 596-4114 nicholas.jennings@wsp.wa.gov 

Chief Steve Brooks Washington Fire Chiefs (360) 352-0161 sbrooks@washingtonfirechiefs.org 

Website: 

Gary Tincher WVDOT - Consultant Support (304) 389-5471 tincher004@gmail.com 

Ronald Woods Harrison Taylor 911 Center (304) 669-4402 rwoods@harrisoncountywv.com 

Jason Workman FHWA - WV Division (304) 347-5271 jason.workman@dot.gov 

Derrick Johnson FHWA - WV Division (304) 347-5473 derrick.johnson@dot.gov 

Ben Kamps WisDOT (920) 492-4119 benjamin.kamps@dot.wi.gov 

Michael Jungbluth WisDOT - Consultant Support (414) 225-3729 michael.jungbluth@dot.wi.gov 

Naydene Olson WisDOT - Consultant Support (414) 227-2155 naydene.olson@dot.wi.gov 

Website: 

Wyoming Lt. Erik Jorgensen Wyoming Highway Patrol (307) 752-2322 erik.jorgensen@wyo.gov 

Wisconsin 

https://wisconsindot.gov/Pages/about-wisdot/who-we-are/dtsd/bto/tmc/time.aspx 

West Virginia 

http://watimcoalition.org/ 

https://vastim.vdot.virginia.gov/training/ 

Washington 

Virginia 
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mailto:samuel.burnette@vdh.virginia.gov
mailto:matthew.dewhirst@vdfp.virginia.gov
mailto:robert.rabe@vdot.virginia.gov
mailto:brooks.taylor@vsp.virginia.gov


State Name Organization  Phone E-mail 

Jim Austrich TIM Program Manager (202) 366-0731 james.austrich@dot.gov 

Website: https://fhwaapps.fhwa.dot.gov/tim 

Katie Belmore FHWA - Consultant Support (425) 450-2572 kbelmore@hntb.com 

Josie Gray FHWA - Consultant Support (425) 456-8680 jogray@hntb.com 

TIM Training Help Desk Monday-Friday, 9:00 am - 7:00 pm (eastern) (414) 410-6808 FHWATIMTraining@hntb.com 

FHWA 
Program Support 
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